© 2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS006470 www.fairchildsemi.com
August 1986
Revised April 2000
D
M
74S
157 • D
M

DM74S157  250 mW
DM74S158 195 mW
Ordering Code:
Connection Diagrams
DM74S157 DM74S158
Order Number Package Number Package Description
DM74S157N N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300 Wide
DM74S158N N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300 Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
D
M
74
S
15
7
•
D
M
74
S
15
8
Function Table
H = HIGH Level
L = LOW Level
X = Don’t Care
Logic Diagrams
DM74S157
DM74S158
Inputs Output Y
Strobe Select A B DM74S157 DM74S158
H X X X L H
L L L X L H
L L H X H L
L H X L L H
L H X H H L
3 www.fairchildsemi.com
D
M
74S
157 • D
M
74S
158
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Note 1)
Note 1: The “Absolute Maximum Ratings” are those values beyond which
the safety of the device cannot be guaranteed. The device should not be
operated at these limits. The parametric values defined in the Electrical
Characteristics tables are not guaranteed at the absolute maximum ratings.
The “Recommended Operating Conditions” table will define the conditions
for actual device operation.
DM74157 Recommended Operating Conditions
DM74S157 Electrical Characteristics
over recommended operating free air temperature (unless otherwise noted)
Note 2: All typicals are at VCC = 5V, TA = 25°C.
Note 3: Not more than one output should be shorted at a time, and the duration should not exceed one second.